Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

8) IP68, max. 3 m, Media +10°C … +35°C
9) Cable length max. 3 m, for pressure ranges ≤ 16 bar
10) ≥ 1 bar
11) The order quantity must be a multiple of 50
H72322h
ECTN 8477
 	 page 3/7
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Signal output Supply
[VDC]
ECTN1.0A 8477 71 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 2 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN2.5A 8477 75 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN4.0A 8477 76 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN6.0A 8477 77 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN10.0A 8477 78 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN16.0A 8477 79 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN25.0A 8477 80 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
ECTN40.0A 8477 81 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 30
Standard products (extra short lead time)
H72322h
ECTN 8477
 	 page 4/7
Specifications
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 30) VDC
Rise time Typ. 1 ms / 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Switch-on-delay 100 ms
Inverse-polarity protection, short-circuit strength
@ 25°C during 5 min.
4...20 mA: to Us = 30 VDC
Environmental conditions Media temperature -25°C ... +125°C
Ambient temperature Max. -25°C ... +125°C
Protection  1) IP65, IP67, IP68
Humidity IEC 60068-2-30
(damp heat, cyclic, 100 % RH @ +55°C)
Vibration 20 g (10...2000 Hz)
Shock 50 g / 3 ms
EMC Protection Emission EN/IEC 61000-6-3
Immunity EN/IEC 61000-6-2
Mechanical Data Sensor (wetted parts) Ceramic, Al2O3 (96 %)
Pressure connection (wetted parts) 59/89: 1.4404/1.4435 (AISI316L)
52/82: 1.4462 (AISI318LN)
53/83: Titanium Grade 5
Housing 59/89: 1.4404/1.4435 (AISI316L)
52/82: 1.4462 (AISI318LN)
53/83: Titanium Grade 5
Sealing FKM 70 Sh, EPDM
Male electrical plug See ordering information
Weight ~ 110 g
Mounting torque 15...20 Nm
1) See electrical connection
Accuracy
Sensors
59/89/52/82/53/83
Sensors
56/86/50/80/51/81
Pressure measuring range [bar]
[psi]
≥ 0 ... 1
≥ 0 ... 15
> 0 ... 0.4
> 0 ... 5
0 ... 0.2
0 ... 0.4
0 ... 2.5
0 ... 5
0 ... 0.1
0 ... 0.16
0 ... 1.5
0 ... 2
TEB @ -25 ... +85°C [% FS typ.] ± 3.0 ± 1.0 ± 2.0 ± 3.0
Accuracy @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.5 ± 0.3 ± 0.5 ± 1.0
NLH @ +25°C (BSL) [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.3 ± 0.3
TC zero point and span [% FS/K typ.] ± 0.03 ± 0.02 ± 0.02 ± 0.02
Long term stability 1 year @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.3 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2